Green Lake Project 7189 RSP Distribution List

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Kimberly D. Bose
Secretary

888 First Street, N.E.
Washington, DC 20426
via e-filing

Dr. Nicholas Palso

FERC Coordinator
202-502-8854
Nicholas.Palso@ferc.gov

Bill Connelly

Fisheries Lead
202-502-8587
William.Connelly@ferc.gov

John Spain

Regional Engineer

New York Regional Office
19 W 34th Street, Suite 400
New York, NY 10001-3006
212-273-5954
John.Spain@ferc.gov

National Fish Hatchery

Oliver Cox

Hatchery Manager

1 Hatchery Way
Ellsworth, ME 04605
207-667-9531

oliver cox@fws.gov

National Marine Fisheries Service

Dan Tierney

Protected Resources Division
Maine Field Station

17 Godfrey Drive — Suite 1
Orono, ME 04473
207-866-3755
dan.tierney@noaa.gov

Sean McDermott

Marine Habitat Resource Specialist
Hydropower Coordinator

55 Great Republic Drive
Gloucester, MA 01930
978-281-9113
sean.mcdermott@noaa.gov

January 11, 2019

Indian Tribes

Susan Young, A/THPO

Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians
Natural Resources Director

88 Bell Road

Littleton, ME 04730
207-532-4273 x202
Ogsl@maliseets.com

Jennifer Pictou, THPO
Aroostook Band of Micmacs
8 Northern Road

Presque Isle, ME 04769
207-764-1972
jpictou@micmac-nsn.gov

Chris Sockalexis THPO

Penobscot Indian Nation

Cultural and Historic Preservation Program
12 Wabanaki Drive

Indian Island, ME 04468

207.817.7471
chris.sockalexis@penobscotnation.org

Donald Soctomah, THPO
Passamaquoddy Tribe
Indian Township
P.0.Box 301

Princeton, ME 04668
207-796-5533
Soctomah@gmail.com

Local Government

David A. Cole

City Manager

1 City Hall Plaza

Ellsworth, ME 04605

Tel: 207-667-2563
dcole@ellsworthmaine.gov
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U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

Bryan Sojkowski, P.E.

Hydraulic Engineer - Fish Passage
Region 5, Fisheries

300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley, MA 01035-9589
413-253-8645

bryan sojkowski@fws.gov

Steve Shepard

Maine Hydro Licensing Coordinator
17 Godfrey Drive - Suite 2

Orono, ME 04473

207-866-3344

steven shepard@fws.gov

Maine Dept of Environmental Protection

Kathy Howatt

Hydro Coordinator

17 State House Station

Ray Building - AMHI Complex
Augusta, ME 04333-0017
207-446-2642
kathy.howatt@maine.gov

Christopher Sferra

Environmental Specialist Ill, Hydropower Unit
Bureau of Land Resources

207-446-1619
Christopher.Sferra@maine.gov

Maine Dept of Inland Fisheries & Wildlife

John Perry

248 State Street, 41 SHS
Augusta, ME 04333-0041
207-287-5254
john.perry@maine.gov

Gregory Burr

Regional Fisheries Biologist - Region C
317 Whitneyville Road

Jonesboro, ME 04648

207-434-5925
gregory.burr@maine.gov

Maine Dept of Marine Resources

Casey Clark

#172 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
207-624-6594
casey.clark@maine.gov
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Maine Historic Preservation Commission

Kirk F. Mohney

State Historic Preservation Officer
55 Capitol Street

65 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333
207-287-2132

Megan Rideout

Review & Compliance/CLG Coordinator
55 Capitol Street

65 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

207-287-2992
Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov

Green Lake Association

Audrey Tunney

35 Grant Street
Ellsworth, ME 04605
207-667-0291
aftunney@gmail.com

David Megquier

603 Nicolin Rd
Ellsworth, Me 04605
207-949-4116
megquier@maine.edu

Harry Moore

54 Harmony Way
Ellsworth, Me 04605
207-479-4363
hmoorembec@gmail.com

Jenkin’s Beach

Raymond L. Jenkins Jr
PO Box 155

Ellsworth, ME 04605
207-266-1381
jobeachl@yahoo.com

Kleinschmidt Associates

Andrew D. Qua

Senior Regulatory Coordinator
Kleinschmidt Associates

141 Main St

Pittsfield, ME 04967

207-416-1246
Andy.Qua@KleinschmidtGroup.com
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